

2  
3 BARFOOT AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SB309  
4  
5  
6  
7

8 On page 6, line 5, delete "an attorney licensed in  
9 this state" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

10 selected from a list of persons recommended by the  
11 Petroleum & Convenience Marketers of Alabama  
12

13 On page 6, line 13, after "General" insert the  
14 following:

15 who shall be an attorney licensed in this state  
16

17 On page 8, line 9, after "state" insert the  
18 following:

19 , five of whom shall be selected from a list  
20 provided by the Petroleum & Convenience Marketers of Alabama  
21

22 On page 8, line 19, after "year." insert the  
23 following:

24 Advisory Board members may serve up to three  
25 consecutive terms.  
26

1                   On page 12, lines 18 through 21, delete subdivision  
2 21 in its entirety and renumber the subsequent subdivision  
3 accordingly.

4  
5                   On page 14, line 1, delete "a limited number of  
6 retailers who can" and insert in lieu thereof the following:  
7                   retailers to

8  
9                   On page 21, line 6, delete "6" and insert in lieu  
10 thereof the following:

11                   7

12  
13                   On page 21, lines 6 and 7, delete "may provide for  
14 other forms of incentive compensation" and insert in lieu  
15 thereof the following:

16                   compensation for cashing winning tickets

17  
18                   On page 25, line 26, after "assets" insert the  
19 following:

20                   provided that corporations operating multiple  
21 lottery retail operations may combine lottery proceeds from  
22 all locations into one single account